Gas Discharge Tube: GF6 Series
SMD Type Φ6.2*T4.2 mm
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                  www.thinking.com.tw    2006.06
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. SMD Type Series
3. DC Spark-over voltage：75~470V
4. Low Capacitance

(100V/S) 100V/µs 1KV/µs
1
time
10
times <150mS 50Hz,1S <150mS
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1MHz)
Safety
approval
s Type
(V) (V) (V) (KA) Times (A) (V) (GΩ) (pF) UL 497B
GF62R075□□M 75 ±20% 600 700 52 √
GF62R090□□M 90 ±20% 600 700 52 √
GF62R145□□M 145 ±20% 500 700 52 √
GF62R230□□M 230 ±20% 450 550 135 √
GF62R250□□M 250 ±20% 450 550 135 √
GF62R300□□M 300 ±20% 500 600 135 √
GF62R350□□M 350 ±20% 500 600 135 √
GF62R400□□M 400 ±20% 600 700 135 √
GF62R470□□M 470 ±20% 700 800
10 5 500 5
135
1 1
√